M2200003673

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

200382828592

2022 FEB 1 0	-The
 PH 4: 29	

ł

RECEIVED 2022 HAR TO PH 1:59 ALLAHASSEE, FLORE

S. FRANKLIN MAR 1 1 2022

Office Use Only

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 03/10/22

NAME: CECIL FIELD AVIATION PARTNERS LLC

.

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 130.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

2022 FEB

10 PH 4: 29

1

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

•

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Laura Williams							
	Nan	ю of Person			_		
Cecil Field Avia	tion Partners, LLC						
	Firm	VCompany			_		
7555 Ipswich Ro	ad						
		Address				2022	
Houston, TX 77	961				1	2 FEB	
	City/State	and Zip Code				Ξ	
lwilliams@million	air.com					10	وسر، ا
	E-mail address: (to be used for	or future annual	report notifica	ition)	· ·	РМ	2 * 5
For further information concerning	his matter, please call:					Ę.	فعهرا
Laura Williams	a	713 t (640-4020		-	29	
Name of (Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime	Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			STREET AD Division of Co Registration S Clifton Buildi 2661 Executiv Tallahassee, F	orporations lection ng ve Center Circle		·	
Enclosed is a check for the following	amount:						
S125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	Filing Fee & d Copy	Status & Cert		cate	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

•

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Cecil Field Aviation Partners, LLC

.

.

.

.

	ic same adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo		
85		7	
risdiction under the law of	(which foreign limited liability company is enganized)	3(FEI number, if applicable))
	(Date first transacted begins in Stocks, Parise to	condition that a second s	
	(Dato first transacted betiness in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, P.S. to determ	ine penalty liability]	
365 Simpson Way	(Principal Office)	7555 Ipswich Road	
(Street Address of	(Principal Office)	6(Mailing Address)	
ksonville, FL 322	21	Houston, TX 77061	
ne and <u>street addre</u>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box		
ne and <u>street addre</u>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	capital Corporate Services, Inc.	NOT acceptable)	2022
ne and <u>street addre</u> Name:		NQT acceptable)	2022 FE
Name:			2022 FEB 1
	Capital Corporate Services, Inc.	NQT acceptable)	2022 FEB 10
Name:	Capital Corporate Services, Inc.	32301	. 10
Name:	Capital Corporate Services, Inc.		. 10
Name; Office Address: red agent's accep	Capital Corporate Services, Inc. 515 East Park Ave 2nd Floor Tallahassee (Cay) Mance:	, Florida(Zip code)	10 PH 4: 2
Name; Office Address: red agent's accep been named as re	Capital Corporate Services, Inc. 515 East Park Ave 2nd Floor Tallahassee (Cay) Stance: gistered agent and to accept service of pu	32301	10 PH 4:29

(Registered spens's signature)

L

	ι.		
•			

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Name and Address;

. . . .

Title or Capacity;

Manager/Member	RBW Investments Inc.			
	7555 Ipswich Road	_		
	Houston, TX 77061	_		
		_		
		-		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
		-		
		-		
		-		
	<u> </u>	-	2027	
	<u> </u>	-	2022 FER 10	
		• :		ہ۔ ار-
		-	PH 4: 29	۲. ج
attachments if necessary)			: 29	

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1cm		
<u> </u>	Signature of an authorized person	
oger Woolsey		

Typed or printed same of signee

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Aûstin, Texas 78711-3697



John B. Scott Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Cecil Field Aviation Partners, LLC (file number 804445009), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on February 23, 2022.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on March 10, 2022.



0 PH 4: 29 John B. Scott

Secretary of State